HW21
VG Specification
L
MIL Specification
I n s u l a t i o n
F lowchar t  fo r  Opt imum Produc t  Se le c t ion
217
2.2
G
VG Specification
Environmental
resistance
Order Example
Use our flow chart to find the correct product or solution for your particular application.
Begin your search in the flow chart at the START point. You will be guided through the page according to your requirements.
Using the “yes/no” and ″either/or″ decisions, you will be able to select the correct product or solution.
Of course, you can always call us whenever you wish on our usual telephone numbers.
Type:
XXX(X) - X(X) - X XXX (XX)
GW24
VG Specification
Adhesive
Material
Size
Series
B8
LW24
H
Example:
152 - 41 - HW21
Adhesive HW21 (LFH)
Material
short  Version
Series 100
no excellent
standard
standard
excellent
< 200 °C
< 200 °C
< 150 °C
< 150 °C
< 135 °C
< 105 °C
< 105 °C
< 100 °C
< 80 °C
Start
yes
Chemical
resistance
Operating
temperature
Chemical
resistance
Operating
temperature
Operating
temperature
Operating
temperature
B7
MIL Specification
< 135 °C B7WM250
GWM250
VG Specification
Limited Fire
Hazard
B7W8
B8WM250
217_218_chapter 2.2_prod 07_08_flowch_material_gb.qxp  25.09.2008  13:37  Seite 217
2.2
218
Mater ia l -  und  K leber spez i f i ka t ionen  fü r  Wärmeschrumpfende  Formte i l eF lu s sd iagramm für  e ine  opt ima le  P roduktauswah lMate r i a l  and  Adhes i ve  Spec i f i ca t ions  fo r  Mou lded  Shapes
I n s u l a t i o n
Adhesive specifications
Description W24 W21 W8 WM250
Material High performance, pre-coat,
1 part epoxy
Modified polyamide hot
melt adhesive

b recovered
219_233_chapter 2.2_prod 07_08_prod_gb.qxp  25.09.2008  13:43  Seite 229
Article-No. Type Designation as per VG-Norm Content
627-95001 V9500 epoxy adhesive kit VG 95343 T15 A 001 A
1 x dual cartridge (50g), 5 x mixing pots, 5 x mixing sticks,
5 x emery papers
627-95010 V9500 epoxy adhesive kit VG 95343 T15 A 002 B
1 x dual cartridge (50g), 1 x mixing pot, 1 x mixing stick,
1 x emery paper, 3 x mixing nozzles
627-95002 V9500 Duo pack VG 95343 T15 A Two-component adhesive cartridge
627-95003 V9500 Applicator gun VG 95343 T15 DA Applicator gun
627-95004 V9500 Nozzle VG 95343 T15 MA Mixing nozzle
Subject to technical changes.
Material Epoxy resins (EP)
Colour Black (BK)
Curing
Temperature
+135 °C
Curing Time 24 hours at +25 °C, 2 hours at +85 °C
Operating
Temperature
-75 °C to +150 °C
Specification VG 95343 T15 DA
I n s u l a t i o n
Heat sh r inkab le  Mou lded  Shapes
230
2.2
Please note! Not every product listed carries these approvals! For Product Specific Approvals please refer to the Appendix.
Two-component epoxy adhesive V9500.
Two-component
epoxy resin adhesive V9500
This high performance, VG-approved, two
part epoxy adhesive has been developed  to
meet the militairy requirements associated
with heat shrinkable components for wire
and cable harnesses. It has a very good
resistance against most solvents and fuels,
even at elevated temperatures. The two-part
epoxy adhesive is available in two different
packages.
When heat is applied during the shrinking of
the moulded shape the two part components
react, which results in a high performance
bond.
The V9500 applicator gun guarantees the clean and precise coating of special
fittings.
V9500 applicator gun
The V9500 dosing gun allows for clean pro-
cessing and individual metering. It is
employed in conjunction with the dual car-
tridges 627-95002.
The V9500 lockable cartridges are available
with or without the processing set. The pro-
cessing set is available in two versions (see
table for contents).
The cartridges can be re-used even after a
lapse of several days, because the closure
prevents the adhesive from hardening.
Technical Table
Material Data
halogenfree
219_233_chapter 2.2_prod 07_08_prod_gb.qxp  25.09.2008  13:43  Seite 230
Material Polyolefin, Chemically cross-linked (POX)
Colour Black (BK)
Shrink Ratio up to 3:1
Minimum Shrink
Temperature
+135 °C
Operating
Temperature
-55 °C to +80 °C
Dielectric Strength 15 kV/mm
Flammability ASTM D635